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Application ID # NCR39566 
Applicant Name: Newark Housing Authority 
Street Address: 39-121 Ludlow Street (71 Ludlow St.) 
Municipality: Newark County: I Essex 
PAMS PIN: 0714 3764 1 I Additional Lots: I None 
Latitude: 40 .690406° Longitude: J -74.205628° 

Undertaking: D Rehabilitation: I D Interior D Exterior DBoth I ID Elevation INot illfloo(/ zone 

~e letter of9/1812014 I2SI ~Construction: I D Within Existing Footprint, plus 2 feet I2SI Outside Existing Footprint 

Property 
Description: 

See letter of9/18/2014 

Arcbitecture: Property is occupied by a mixed-use, two-story, brick building with a roughJy C-shaped plan and a flat roof constructed in 1951­
1952. This building is the last remaioing from Newark Housing's original Kretchmer Homes public housing project, demolished 1996-2005. 

Archeology: Property occupies 2.368-acre parcel within the 4.587-acre Lot 1.lt is currently occupied by the extant mixed-use building, a 
macadam basketball court. and open lot formerly occupied by a four-story public housing apartment building. Property is topographically 
undistinguished, historically distant from water sources, and experienced extensive ground disturbance during construction of the public 
housing project in 1951-1952. It has low archeological potential 

There are no historic properties affected within the project's area of potential effects, pursuant to 36 CFR 800.4(d)(1) for the 
followine; reason(s): rCheck All That Applyl 

Historic Architecture: D Located in "Green Zone" (Areas determined by FEMAJHPO to have low potential for above-ground historic properties) 

D Not 48 Years of Age 

D Lacks Integrity of Materials/Design 

See leiter 01'9/18/2014 
1:8:1 Not Within / In View of a National Register of Historic Places Listed / Eligible Historic District 

D Not a Building (per FEMA Definition) 

1:8:1 Other - Lacks Distinctive Characteristics That Make It Individually Eligible for Listing on NRHP 

Archaeology: 1:8:1 Low Archaeological Potential: 

D Located on Barrier Island 

D Substantially Confonns to the Original Footprint 

See letter of 9/18/20 14 
1:8:1 Located on Disturbed Soils 

1:8:1 Not Located within 500 Feet of Waterways and/or Wetlands 

D Not Located on Well-drained Soils 

1:8:1 Not Identified Within a Historic Property / Historic District 

Public Consultation Federally Recognized Tribes, Certified Local Governments, Historic Preservation Commissions, etc: 
None to date (9/18/2014). 'Property contains no known Nl-U.s: NRHP-listed!-eligible properties; identified or potential large proxontact 
Native American site, or graves, bwials, or cemeteries. It is not known to be located in a CLG or other locality in which active government 

management of historic resources is taking place and does not involve "extensive" ground disturbance in the sense ofPA Appendix D. 
I 

j HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICE USE ONLY 

iii I concur with this finding, I 
D I do not concur with this finding for the following reason(s): 

- ~ •~.~ I 

Daniel D. Saunders '-.JA ~ A -/tJn.Deputy State Historic Preservation Officer 
~ 

~"" . I~1:<!l-/~~1 ~ 
Architecture Reviewer J.c. Sexton, Tetra Tech Reviewer c.L. Borstel, Tetra Tech 
Date Reviewed 9118/2014 

Required Documentation: 00 Historic Properties Map 00 Soils Map 00 USGS Quad 00 Property Photos 
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